

WATER SEWER SUPPLIES
 BID TABULATION SHEET
 CITY OF LAWRENCE

Bid Open Date: 01/17/18

Line #	Item Description	Qty	Ti-Sales		Ferguson Waterworks		Stiles Co, Inc.		Core & Main		E J Prescott		F W Webb	
			Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price
SECTION 1 - COPPER														
1	2" K-Type copper (20' lengths)	10	NB	NB	\$ 17.42	\$ 3,484.00	\$ 591.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 18.82	\$ 3,764.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 2,130.00
2	1" K-Type copper (60' lengths)	70	NB	NB	\$ 5.15	\$ 21,630.00	\$ 471.60	\$ 33,012.00	\$ 5.97	\$ 25,074.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 18,690.00	\$ 264.24	\$ 18,496.80
SECTION 1 TOTAL BID PRICE				NB		\$ 25,114.00		\$ 38,922.00		\$ 28,838.00		\$ 21,490.00		\$ 20,626.80
SECTION 2 - BRASS														
3	1" female iron pipe x 1" compression adapters	100	\$ 17.36	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 19.23	\$ 1,923.00	\$ 19.31	\$ 1,931.00	\$ 18.15	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 19.87	\$ 1,987.00
4	1" male iron pipe x 1" compression adapters	100	\$ 14.41	\$ 1,441.00	\$ 14.66	\$ 1,466.00	\$ 15.96	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 14.89	\$ 1,489.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,650.00
5	Watts 3/4" ball valve FXF with brass handle or equal	150	\$ 20.70	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 50.25	\$ 7,537.50	\$ 10.07	\$ 1,510.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 6.78	\$ 1,017.00
6	Watts 1" ball valve FXF with brass handle or equal	150	\$ 26.16	\$ 3,924.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 75.88	\$ 11,382.00	\$ 14.80	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 10.89	\$ 1,633.50
7	comparable to Macdonald Mac-Pak 4758 series	150	\$ 16.95	\$ 2,542.50	\$ 16.51	\$ 2,476.50	\$ 18.78	\$ 2,817.00	\$ 16.77	\$ 2,515.50	\$ 17.75	\$ 2,662.50	\$ 19.40	\$ 2,910.00
8	1 1/2" three-part union compression comparable to Macdonald Mac-Pak 4758	5	\$ 56.70	\$ 283.50	\$ 58.21	\$ 291.05	\$ 62.82	\$ 314.10	\$ 59.13	\$ 295.65	\$ 42.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 64.90	\$ 324.50
9	1 1/2" x 2" three part unions compression Macdonald Mac-Pak 4758 series	15	\$ 57.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 71.91	\$ 1,078.65	\$ 68.44	\$ 1,026.60	\$ 72.84	\$ 1,092.60	\$ 65.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 64.88	\$ 973.20
10	3/4" x 1" three part unions compression Macdonald Mac-Pak 4758 series	50	\$ 17.21	\$ 860.50	\$ 16.70	\$ 835.00	\$ 19.06	\$ 953.00	\$ 24.76	\$ 1,238.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 19.70	\$ 985.00
11	comparable to Macdonald Mac-Pak 4758 series	20	\$ 76.55	\$ 1,531.00	\$ 78.62	\$ 1,572.40	\$ 84.81	\$ 1,696.20	\$ 79.86	\$ 1,597.20	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 87.65	\$ 1,753.00
12	Bushings 3/4" x 1" brass	150	\$ 2.69	\$ 403.50	\$ 3.16	\$ 474.00	\$ 2.36	\$ 354.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 345.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 487.50	\$ 2.99	\$ 448.50
13	Corporations 1"	50	\$ 51.63	\$ 2,581.50	\$ 51.53	\$ 2,576.50	\$ 57.19	\$ 2,859.50	\$ 52.34	\$ 2,617.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 59.09	\$ 2,954.50
14	Corporations 3/4" compression	50	\$ 39.25	\$ 1,962.50	\$ 39.17	\$ 1,958.50	\$ 43.49	\$ 2,174.50	\$ 39.78	\$ 1,989.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 44.93	\$ 2,246.50
15	Corporations 2"	10	\$ 191.36	\$ 1,913.60	\$ 192.29	\$ 1,922.90	\$ 211.99	\$ 2,119.90	\$ 195.33	\$ 1,953.30	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 219.07	\$ 2,190.70
16	Corporations 1 1/2" compression	10	\$ 115.69	\$ 1,156.90	\$ 116.27	\$ 1,162.70	\$ 128.17	\$ 1,281.70	\$ 118.11	\$ 1,181.10	\$ 85.50	\$ 855.00	\$ 132.12	\$ 1,321.20
17	1" Straight meter coupling	25	\$ 12.16	\$ 304.00	\$ 6.92	\$ 173.00	\$ 13.48	\$ 337.00	\$ 12.36	\$ 309.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 9.52	\$ 238.00
18	3/4" Straight meter coupling	300	\$ 7.90	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 4.67	\$ 1,401.00	\$ 8.76	\$ 2,628.00	\$ 7.66	\$ 2,298.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 6.16	\$ 1,848.00
19	5/8" Straight meter coupling	100	\$ 6.96	\$ 696.00	\$ 3.99	\$ 399.00	\$ 7.71	\$ 771.00	\$ 9.04	\$ 904.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
SECTION 2 TOTAL BID PRICE				\$ 27,666.50		\$ 23,002.20		\$ 41,771.00		\$ 25,485.85		\$ 22,350.00		\$ 24,980.60

WATER SEWER SUPPLIES
BID TABULATION SHEET
CITY OF LAWRENCE

Bid Open Date: 01/17/18

Line #	Item Description	Qty	Ti-Sales		Ferguson Waterworks		Stiles Co, Inc.		Core & Main		E J Prescott		F W Webb	
			Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price
SECTION 3 - MAIN VALVES AND BOXES														
20	Valve Boxes 5 ¼"complete w/cover	150	\$ 69.32	\$ 10,398.00	\$ 52.75	\$ 7,912.50	NB	NB	\$ 52.19	\$ 7,828.50	\$ 58.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 55.05	\$ 8,257.50
21	Valve Boxes complete 26/36 w/cover	12	\$ 107.39	\$ 1,288.68	\$ 52.75	\$ 633.00	NB	NB	\$ 52.19	\$ 626.28	\$ 58.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 55.05	\$ 660.60
22	Valve Box extension 5 ¼" – 12" length	75	\$ 14.77	\$ 1,107.75	\$ 13.19	\$ 989.25	NB	NB	\$ 13.05	\$ 978.75	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 13.76	\$ 1,032.00
23	Valve Box cover 5 ¼"	75	\$ 9.66	\$ 724.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 562.50	NB	NB	\$ 8.43	\$ 632.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8.89	\$ 666.75
24	1" Risers	75	\$ 4.10	\$ 307.50	\$ 4.12	\$ 309.00	NB	NB	\$ 3.81	\$ 285.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 4.01	\$ 300.75
25	1 1/2" Risers	75	\$ 5.45	\$ 408.75	\$ 5.42	\$ 406.50	NB	NB	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 562.50	\$ 5.28	\$ 396.00
26	2" Risers	30	\$ 6.82	\$ 204.60	\$ 6.83	\$ 204.90	NB	NB	\$ 6.31	\$ 189.30	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6.65	\$ 199.50
27	Pioneer Valve Box Covers	150	\$ 6.82	\$ 1,023.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,125.00	NB	NB	\$ 6.53	\$ 979.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 3.77	\$ 565.50
28	Gate Valves American or equal (open right) 4" w/accessories w/ restraint accessories	15	\$ 419.95	\$ 6,299.25	\$ 391.81	\$ 5,877.15	NB	NB	\$ 381.56	\$ 5,723.40	\$ 385.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 378.84	\$ 5,682.60
29	Gate Valves American or equal (open right) 6" w/accessories w/ restraint accessories	75	\$ 535.11	\$ 40,133.25	\$ 495.61	\$ 37,170.75	NB	NB	\$ 482.32	\$ 36,174.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 490.93	\$ 36,819.75
30	Gate Valves American or equal (open right) 8" w/accessories w/ restraint accessories	75	\$ 835.24	\$ 62,643.00	\$ 775.23	\$ 58,142.25	NB	NB	\$ 755.71	\$ 56,678.25	\$ 760.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 767.29	\$ 57,546.75
31	Gate Valves American or equal (open right) 10" w/accessories w/ restraint accessories	15	\$ 1,292.39	\$ 19,385.85	\$ 1,195.17	\$ 17,927.55	NB	NB	\$ 1,170.99	\$ 17,564.85	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 1,185.65	\$ 17,784.75
32	Gate Valves American or equal (open right) 12" w/accessories w/ restraint accessories	15	\$ 1,634.94	\$ 24,524.10	\$ 1,527.92	\$ 22,918.80	NB	NB	\$ 1,493.26	\$ 22,398.90	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,510.59	\$ 22,658.85
33	Gate Valves American or equal (open right) 16" w/accessories w/ restraint accessories (bevel gearing)	6	\$ 6,072.13	\$ 36,432.78	\$ 4,854.55	\$ 29,127.30	NB	NB	\$ 4,910.64	\$ 29,463.84	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 6,079.22	\$ 36,475.32
SECTION 3 - TOTAL BID PRICE				\$ 204,881.01		\$ 183,306.45		NB		\$ 179,898.57		\$ 182,173.50		\$ 189,046.62
SECTION 4 - SERVICE VALVES AND BOXES														
34	1" Red head curb stop model #41612 (open right) with drain or equal	150	\$ 91.49	\$ 13,723.50	\$ 107.46	\$ 16,119.00	\$ 112.15	\$ 16,822.50	NB	NB	\$ 101.00	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 119.31	\$ 17,896.50
35	1 ½" Red head curb stop (open right) with drain or equal	15	\$ 225.66	\$ 3,384.90	\$ 271.44	\$ 4,071.60	\$ 276.13	\$ 4,141.95	NB	NB	\$ 202.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 285.34	\$ 4,280.10
36	2" Red head curb stop (open right) with drain or equal	15	\$ 304.12	\$ 4,561.80	\$ 362.73	\$ 5,440.95	\$ 366.89	\$ 5,503.35	NB	NB	\$ 330.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 467.07	\$ 7,006.05
37	Buffalo style curb boxes	150	\$ 28.57	\$ 4,285.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	NB	NB	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 26.10	\$ 3,915.00

WATER SEWER SUPPLIES
BID TABULATION SHEET
CITY OF LAWRENCE

Bid Open Date: 01/17/18

Line #	Item Description	Qty	Ti-Sales		Ferguson Waterworks		Stiles Co, Inc.		Core & Main		E J Prescott		F W Webb	
			Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price
38	Buffalo curb box 12" top riser with cover or equal With lock ring	50	\$ 39.35	\$ 1,967.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	NB	NB	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14.47	\$ 723.50
39	Buffalo curb box repair cover Inner repair lid – service box cover with bolt	150	\$ 5.95	\$ 892.50	\$ 5.89	\$ 883.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,125.00	NB	NB	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 5.67	\$ 850.50
SECTION 4 - TOTAL BID PRICE				\$ 28,815.70	\$ 31,015.05		\$ 34,492.80		NB		\$ 30,855.00		\$ 34,671.65	
SECTION 5 - REPAIR PARTS														
40	Stainless steel repair sleeves Macrodrresses #SS1 6"x12w" or equal	15	\$ 72.44	\$ 1,086.60	\$ 69.25	\$ 1,038.75	NB	NB	\$ 68.47	\$ 1,027.05	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 56.48	\$ 847.20
41	Stainless steel repair sleeves Macrodrresses #SS1 6"x12w" or equal	150	\$ 72.44	\$ 10,866.00	\$ 69.25	\$ 10,387.50	NB	NB	\$ 68.47	\$ 10,270.50	\$ 88.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 67.67	\$ 10,150.50
42	Stainless steel repair sleeves Macrodrresses #SS1 8"x12w" or equal	100	\$ 84.42	\$ 8,442.00	\$ 80.65	\$ 8,065.00	NB	NB	\$ 79.79	\$ 7,979.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 78.85	\$ 7,885.00
43	Stainless steel repair sleeves Macrodrresses #SS1 10"x20w" or equal	30	\$ 171.74	\$ 5,152.20	\$ 164.10	\$ 4,923.00	NB	NB	\$ 162.31	\$ 4,869.30	\$ 205.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 160.42	\$ 4,812.60
44	Stainless steel repair sleeves Macrodrresses #SS1 12"x20w" or equal	30	\$ 202.63	\$ 6,078.90	\$ 193.60	\$ 5,808.00	NB	NB	\$ 191.50	\$ 5,745.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 189.27	\$ 5,678.10
45	Stainless steel repair sleeves Macrodrresses #SS1 4"x12"x1" or equal	15	\$ 75.93	\$ 1,138.95	\$ 72.55	\$ 1,088.25	NB	NB	\$ 71.76	\$ 1,076.40	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 70.92	\$ 1,063.80
46	Stainless steel repair sleeves Macrodrresses #SS1 6"x12"x1" or equal	25	\$ 88.88	\$ 2,222.00	\$ 84.90	\$ 2,122.50	NB	NB	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 83.02	\$ 2,075.50
47	Stainless steel repair sleeves Macrodrresses #SS1 8"x12"x1" or equal	15	\$ 100.86	\$ 1,512.90	\$ 96.35	\$ 1,445.25	NB	NB	\$ 95.32	\$ 1,429.80	\$ 122.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 94.21	\$ 1,413.15
48	Stainless steel repair sleeves Macrodrresses #SS1 10"x20"x1" or equal	15	\$ 200.51	\$ 3,007.65	\$ 191.60	\$ 2,874.00	NB	NB	\$ 189.50	\$ 2,842.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 187.29	\$ 2,809.35
49	Stainless steel repair sleeves Macrodrresses #SS1 12"x20"x1" or equal	15	\$ 226.99	\$ 3,404.85	\$ 216.90	\$ 3,253.50	NB	NB	\$ 214.52	\$ 3,217.80	\$ 265.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 212.08	\$ 3,181.20
50	Repair couplings Hymax 2" or equal (2-bolt assembly)	6	\$ 91.06	\$ 546.36	\$ 97.40	\$ 584.40	NB	NB	\$ 87.81	\$ 526.86	\$ 96.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 85.83	\$ 514.98
51	Repair couplings Hymax 4" or equal (2-bolt assembly)	16	\$ 150.74	\$ 2,411.84	\$ 164.70	\$ 2,635.20	NB	NB	\$ 148.42	\$ 2,374.72	\$ 161.00	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 145.08	\$ 2,321.28
52	Repair couplings Hymax 6" or equal (2-bolt assembly)	150	\$ 199.02	\$ 29,853.00	\$ 210.44	\$ 31,566.00	NB	NB	\$ 196.57	\$ 29,485.50	\$ 213.00	\$ 31,950.00	\$ 192.14	\$ 28,821.00
53	Repair couplings Hymax 8" or equal (2-bolt assembly)	50	\$ 225.04	\$ 11,252.00	\$ 237.50	\$ 11,875.00	NB	NB	\$ 221.93	\$ 11,096.50	\$ 240.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 216.93	\$ 10,846.50
54	Repair couplings Hymax 10" or equal (2-bolt assembly)	16	\$ 286.79	\$ 4,588.64	\$ 329.60	\$ 5,273.60	NB	NB	\$ 307.90	\$ 4,926.40	\$ 310.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 279.07	\$ 4,465.12
55	Repair couplings Hymax 12" or equal (2-bolt assembly)	16	\$ 350.44	\$ 5,607.04	\$ 468.30	\$ 7,492.80	NB	NB	\$ 411.20	\$ 6,579.20	\$ 365.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 329.40	\$ 5,270.40
56	Repair couplings Hymax 16" or equal (4-bolt assembly)	12	\$ 933.72	\$ 11,204.64	\$ 969.10	\$ 11,629.20	NB	NB	\$ 905.20	\$ 10,862.40	\$ 960.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 884.86	\$ 10,618.32

WATER SEWER SUPPLIES
 BID TABULATION SHEET
 CITY OF LAWRENCE

Bid Open Date: 01/17/18

Line #	Item Description	Qty	Ti-Sales		Ferguson Waterworks		Stiles Co, Inc.		Core & Main		E J Prescott		F W Webb	
			Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price
57	Repair couplings Hymax 20" or equal (4-bolt assembly)	6	\$ 1,524.95	\$ 9,149.70	\$ 1,231.00	\$ 7,386.00	NB	NB	\$ 1,150.06	\$ 6,900.36	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 7,296.00	\$ 1,124.22	\$ 6,745.32
SECTION 5 TOTAL BID PRICE				\$ 117,525.27		\$ 119,447.95		NB		\$ 113,309.29		\$ 128,398.00		\$ 109,519.32
SECTION 6 - WATER PIPE		FEET												
58	Ductile water pipe class-52 cement lined 4" or equal	80	NB	NB	\$ 17.14	\$ 1,371.20	NB	NB	\$ 15.72	\$ 1,257.60	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,320.00
59	Ductile water pipe class-52 cement lined 6" or equal	720	NB	NB	\$ 13.94	\$ 10,036.80	NB	NB	\$ 12.15	\$ 8,748.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 13.79	\$ 9,928.80
60	Ductile water pipe class-52 cement lined 8" or equal	720	NB	NB	\$ 19.67	\$ 14,162.40	NB	NB	\$ 17.12	\$ 12,326.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 19.45	\$ 14,004.00
61	Ductile water pipe class-52 cement lined 10" or equal	80	NB	NB	\$ 25.50	\$ 2,040.00	NB	NB	\$ 22.32	\$ 1,785.60	\$ 26.50	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 2,020.00
62	Ductile water pipe class-52 cement lined 12" or equal	240	NB	NB	\$ 32.28	\$ 7,747.20	NB	NB	\$ 28.11	\$ 6,746.40	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 32.11	\$ 7,706.40
63	Ductile water pipe class-52 cement lined 16" or equal	240	NB	NB	\$ 46.72	\$ 11,212.80	NB	NB	\$ 40.72	\$ 9,772.80	\$ 48.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 45.25	\$ 10,860.00
SECTION 6 TOTAL BID PRICE				NB		\$ 46,570.40		NB		\$ 40,636.80		\$ 47,200.00		\$ 45,839.20
SECTION 7 - SEWER REPAIR COUPLINGS														
64	Clay to Plastic Sewer Repair Couplings 4"	66	\$ 4.06	\$ 267.96	\$ 5.00	\$ 330.00	NB	NB	\$ 4.62	\$ 304.92	\$ 5.00	\$ 330.00	NB	NB
65	Clay to Plastic Sewer Repair Couplings 6"	66	\$ 8.66	\$ 571.56	\$ 10.00	\$ 660.00	NB	NB	\$ 9.89	\$ 652.74	\$ 10.00	\$ 660.00	NB	NB
66	Clay to Plastic Sewer Repair Couplings 8"	92	\$ 13.31	\$ 1,224.52	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,472.00	NB	NB	\$ 15.18	\$ 1,396.56	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,380.00	NB	NB
67	Clay to Plastic Sewer Repair Couplings 8" x 6"	24	\$ 16.08	\$ 385.92	\$ 18.00	\$ 432.00	NB	NB	\$ 16.92	\$ 406.08	\$ 18.00	\$ 432.00	NB	NB
68	Clay to Plastic Sewer Repair Couplings 10"	92	\$ 19.99	\$ 1,839.08	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,024.00	NB	NB	\$ 20.55	\$ 1,890.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,840.00	NB	NB
69	Clay to Plastic Sewer Repair Couplings 12"	92	\$ 23.33	\$ 2,146.36	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,392.00	NB	NB	\$ 24.55	\$ 2,258.60	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,392.00	NB	NB
70	Clay to Plastic Sewer Repair Couplings 15"	72	\$ 37.51	\$ 2,700.72	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,024.00	NB	NB	\$ 42.12	\$ 3,032.64	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,168.00	NB	NB
71	Plastic to Plastic Sewer Repair Couplings 4"	66	\$ 4.06	\$ 267.96	\$ 5.00	\$ 330.00	NB	NB	\$ 4.20	\$ 277.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 330.00	NB	NB
72	Plastic to Plastic Sewer Repair Couplings 6"	66	\$ 8.66	\$ 571.56	\$ 10.00	\$ 660.00	NB	NB	\$ 9.89	\$ 652.74	\$ 10.00	\$ 660.00	NB	NB
73	Plastic to Plastic Sewer Repair Couplings 8"	92	\$ 13.31	\$ 1,224.52	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,380.00	NB	NB	\$ 15.18	\$ 1,396.56	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,380.00	NB	NB

WATER SEWER SUPPLIES
BID TABULATION SHEET
CITY OF LAWRENCE

Bid Open Date: 01/17/18

Line #	Item Description	Qty	Ti-Sales		Ferguson Waterworks		Stiles Co, Inc.		Core & Main		E J Prescott		F W Webb	
			Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price
74	Plastic to Plastic Sewer Repair Couplings 10"	92	\$ 19.99	\$ 1,839.08	\$ 22.50	\$ 2,070.00	NB	NB	\$ 20.55	\$ 1,890.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,840.00	NB	NB
75	Plastic to Plastic Sewer Repair Couplings 12"	92	\$ 23.33	\$ 2,146.36	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,392.00	NB	NB	\$ 24.55	\$ 2,258.60	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,392.00	NB	NB
76	Plastic to Plastic Sewer Repair Couplings 15"	66	\$ 37.51	\$ 2,475.66	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,706.00	NB	NB	\$ 42.12	\$ 2,779.92	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,904.00	NB	NB
77	Plastic to Plastic 22.5 Degree Bends 4"	10	\$ 5.56	\$ 55.60	\$ 7.23	\$ 72.30	NB	NB	\$ 6.71	\$ 67.10	\$ 7.00	\$ 70.00	NB	NB
78	Plastic to Plastic 22.5 Degree Bends 6"	24	\$ 10.38	\$ 249.12	\$ 13.89	\$ 333.36	NB	NB	\$ 13.20	\$ 316.80	\$ 13.00	\$ 312.00	NB	NB
79	Plastic to Plastic 22.5 Degree Bends 8"	24	\$ 31.85	\$ 764.40	\$ 39.42	\$ 946.08	NB	NB	\$ 38.45	\$ 922.80	\$ 38.00	\$ 912.00	NB	NB
80	Plastic to Plastic 22.5 Degree Bends 10"	24	\$ 87.17	\$ 2,092.08	\$ 113.57	\$ 2,725.68	NB	NB	\$ 105.26	\$ 2,526.24	\$ 104.00	\$ 2,496.00	NB	NB
81	Plastic to Plastic 22.5 Degree Bends 12"	24	\$ 113.67	\$ 2,728.08	\$ 136.35	\$ 3,272.40	NB	NB	\$ 137.26	\$ 3,294.24	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,360.00	NB	NB
82	Plastic to Plastic 22.5 Degree Bends 15"	10	\$ 240.22	\$ 2,402.20	\$ 341.56	\$ 3,415.60	NB	NB	\$ 363.04	\$ 3,630.40	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00	NB	NB
83	Plastic to Plastic 45 Degree Bends 4"	10	\$ 5.56	\$ 55.60	\$ 7.17	\$ 71.70	NB	NB	\$ 6.71	\$ 67.10	\$ 7.00	\$ 70.00	NB	NB
84	Plastic to Plastic 45 Degree Bends 6"	24	\$ 11.28	\$ 270.72	\$ 13.97	\$ 335.28	NB	NB	\$ 13.62	\$ 326.88	\$ 13.00	\$ 312.00	NB	NB
85	Plastic to Plastic 45 Degree Bends 8"	24	\$ 31.57	\$ 757.68	\$ 39.33	\$ 943.92	NB	NB	\$ 38.12	\$ 914.88	\$ 38.00	\$ 912.00	NB	NB
86	Plastic to Plastic 45 Degree Bends 10"	24	\$ 81.92	\$ 1,966.08	\$ 100.42	\$ 2,410.08	NB	NB	\$ 98.89	\$ 2,373.36	\$ 104.00	\$ 2,496.00	NB	NB
87	Plastic to Plastic 45 Degree Bends 12"	24	\$ 118.95	\$ 2,854.80	\$ 143.66	\$ 3,447.84	NB	NB	\$ 131.27	\$ 3,150.48	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,360.00	NB	NB
88	Plastic to Plastic 45 Degree Bends 15"	10	\$ 266.35	\$ 2,663.50	\$ 305.09	\$ 3,050.90	NB	NB	\$ 293.94	\$ 2,939.40	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00	NB	NB
SECTION 7 TOTAL BID PRICE				\$ 34,521.12		\$ 40,897.14		NB		\$ 39,727.44		\$ 40,508.00		NB
SECTION 8 - SEWER PIPE		FEET												
89	P.V.C. SDR-35 Sewer Pipe 4"	1,260	NB	NB	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,449.00	NB	NB	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,449.00	NB	NB
90	P.V.C. SDR-35 Sewer Pipe 6"	1,260	NB	NB	\$ 2.54	\$ 3,200.40	NB	NB	\$ 2.38	\$ 2,998.80	\$ 2.45	\$ 3,087.00	NB	NB
91	P.V.C. SDR-35 Sewer Pipe 8"	2,100	NB	NB	\$ 4.58	\$ 9,618.00	NB	NB	\$ 4.27	\$ 8,967.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 9,345.00	NB	NB
92	P.V.C. SDR-35 Sewer Pipe 10"	2,100	NB	NB	\$ 7.17	\$ 15,057.00	NB	NB	\$ 6.71	\$ 14,091.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 14,595.00	NB	NB
93	P.V.C. SDR-35 Sewer Pipe 12"	2,100	NB	NB	\$ 10.30	\$ 21,630.00	NB	NB	\$ 9.63	\$ 20,223.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 20,475.00	NB	NB
94	P.V.C. SDR-35 Sewer Pipe 15"	1,260	NB	NB	\$ 15.28	\$ 19,252.80	NB	NB	\$ 14.32	\$ 18,043.20	\$ 14.50	\$ 18,270.00	NB	NB
SECTION 8 TOTAL BID PRICE				NB		\$ 70,207.20		NB		\$ 65,709.00		\$ 67,221.00		NB

WATER SEWER SUPPLIES
 BID TABULATION SHEET
 CITY OF LAWRENCE

Bid Open Date: 01/17/18

Line #	Item Description	Qty	Ti-Sales		Ferguson Waterworks		Stiles Co, Inc.		Core & Main		E J Prescott		F W Webb	
			Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price
SECTION 9 - MISCELLANEOUS SEWER SUPPLIES														
95	Blue Steel Sewer Rods 5/16" x 39" and all related items	9	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
96	Sewer Flushing Hose 1" and all related items	3	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
SECTION 9 TOTAL BID PRICE				NB		NB		NB		NB		NB		NB
SECTION 10 - FIRE HYDRANTS AND ACCESSORIES														
97	4 ½ ft. Hydrants	18	NB	NB	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 28,314.00	NB	NB	\$ 1,568.74	\$ 28,237.32	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 1,550.88	\$ 27,915.84
98	5 ft. Hydrants	18	NB	NB	\$ 1,609.00	\$ 28,962.00	NB	NB	\$ 1,578.24	\$ 28,408.32	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 29,430.00	\$ 1,586.44	\$ 28,555.92
99	5 ½ ft. Hydrants	45	NB	NB	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 73,980.00	NB	NB	\$ 1,613.23	\$ 72,595.35	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 75,240.00	\$ 1,621.30	\$ 72,958.50
100	6 ft. Hydrants	72	NB	NB	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 120,960.00	NB	NB	\$ 1,578.24	\$ 113,633.28	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 123,120.00	\$ 1,656.51	\$ 119,268.72
101	Extension Kit (6")	20	NB	NB	\$ 262.00	\$ 5,240.00	NB	NB	\$ 248.62	\$ 4,972.40	\$ 265.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 152.28	\$ 3,045.60
102	Traffic Repair Kit	75	NB	NB	\$ 99.90	\$ 7,492.50	NB	NB	\$ 94.66	\$ 7,099.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 101.52	\$ 7,614.00
SECTION 10 TOTAL BID PRICE				NB		\$ 264,948.50		NB		\$ 254,946.17		\$ 272,390.00		\$ 259,358.58
SECTION 11 - MANHOLD & CATCH BASIN FRAMES & COVERS														
103	26" x 6" Manhole Frames and Covers	100	\$ 255.70	\$ 25,570.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 20,900.00	NB	NB	\$ 219.57	\$ 21,957.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 217.90	\$ 21,790.00
104	24" x 24" x 8" Catch Basin Frames and Covers	100	\$ 269.62	\$ 26,962.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 21,900.00	NB	NB	\$ 225.23	\$ 22,523.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 235.15	\$ 23,515.00
SECTION 11 TOTAL BID PRICE				\$ 52,532.00		\$ 42,800.00		NB		\$ 44,480.00		\$ 47,500.00		\$ 45,305.00